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BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
AC ENERGY CORPORATION
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF MARCH 31, 2021

STOCKHOLDER NAME
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)
ARRAN INVESTMENT PTE LTD

EMAR CORPORATION

JOHN ERIC TECSON FRANCIA

PATRICE RENE CLAUSSE

MARIA CORAZON GANA DIZON

BULACAN POWER GENERATION CORPORATION
DODIJIE DE GRACIA LAGAZO

ROMAN MIGUEL GARFES DE JESUS

J. EDMOND CUISON GARCIA

GABINO RAMON GONZALEZ MEJIA

LOUIS PINTUCAN BAUI

JANEL MUJAR BEA

PHIL. REMNANTS CO. INC.

VICTOR JUAN DEL ROSARIO

MA CHIARA LUBICH HERNANDEZ ZOTOMAYOR
RIOLITA DELA CRUZ INOCENCIO

IRENE SOLIMAN MARANAN

JAYME GRACE YU CHUA

PRINCESS MARIE ANGELES TAYAG

PETER MAR OR ANNABELLE C. MAR
CHRISTIAN GERARD PAGLINAUAN CASTILLO
ANABELE REDONDO NATIVIDAD

RODRIGO JR. MARQUEZ SAN PEDRO
TERESITA A. DELA CRUZ

GUILLERMO D. LUCHANGCO

BELEK INC.

MIGUEL ANGELO JAUREGUI FERNANDEZ
JOSEPH D. ONG

WILLIAM HOW AND/OR BENITO HOW
HANNIELYNN FUENTES TUCAY

JOYCE DOMINIQUE JOSE JIAO

NESLY JOY SANVICTORES JAVIER CASTILLO

MARIEJO P. BAUTISTA
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OUTSTANDING SHARES
15,263,123,113

472,726,818

3,999,999,999

37,283,937

32,654,147

11,678,583

8,288,247

6,969,271

6,526,166

4,129,895

3,749,079

3,480,949

2,974,293

2,809,753

2,801,218

2,625,639

2,427,278

2,416,364

2,391,810

2,227,101

2,112,155

2,055,000

1,844,454

1,776,316

1,607,641

1,502,221

1,500,000

1,484,002

1,456,365

1,397,663

1,333,457

1,294,222

1,212,310

1,200,520

1,101,450

PERCENTAGE
76.4684%

2.3683%

20.040%

0.1867%

0.1635%

0.0585%

0.0415%

0.0349%

0.0326%

0.0206%

0.0187%

0.0174%

0.0149%

0.0140%

0.0140%

0.0131%

0.0121%

0.0121%

0.0119%

0.0111%

0.0105%

0.0102%

0.0092%

0.0088%

0.0080%

0.0075%

0.0075%

0.0074%

0.0072%

0.0070%

0.0066%

0.0064%

0.0060%

0.0060%

0.0055%

TOTAL

15,735,849,931

3,999,999,999

37,283,937

32,654,147

11,678,583

8,288,247

6,969,271

6,526,166

4,129,895

3,749,079

3,480,949

2,974,293

2,809,753

2,801,218

2,625,639

2,427,278

2,416,364

2,391,810

2,227,101

2,112,155

2,055,000

1,844,454

1,776,316

1,607,641

1,502,221

1,500,000

1,484,002

1,456,365

1,397,663

1,333,457

1,294,222

1,212,310

1,200,520

1,101,450
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BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
AC ENERGY CORPORATION
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF MARCH 31, 2021

STOCKHOLDER NAME
ANDREE LOU CAUNTAY KINTANAR

VICTOR J. DEL ROSARIO OR MA. RITA S. DEL ROSARIO

DR. ANITA TY

PACIFICO B. TACUB

LIM TAY

ALBERT MENDOZA AND/OR JEANNIE MENDOZA

NOEL L. ESCALER

JAMES UY INC. A/C# 11079

LOUIS TIDEN ANIBAN

MARY CLAIRE H. MAGSAYSAY

CESAR C. ZALAMEA

IRENE M. GALVEZ

ALAN T. ASCALON

CHARLES H. SHIH

EMILY R. VARUA AND/OR F.V. VARUA

ELMER LACERNA CIMAFRANCA

LORD LEE VAN PASTOR BURGOS

ANTONIO S. TANJANGCO

MICHAEL L. ESCALER

GONZALO PUYAT & SONS

VICENTE A.S. MADRIGAL

GERARDO A.S. MADRIGAL

ARTURO GUANZON

LAIMOR LUZUNO

EDMUNDO M. REYES

ARIC RESOURCES INC.

KENSINGTON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

RICHARD BREWER AND/OR VIRGINIA BREWER

MA. PAZ GODINEZ

JFM DEVELOPMENT CORP.

TANSENGCO & COMPANY, INC.

GRACE LEUNG

LEONARDO SIGUION REYNA

MARIANO ANG

YAO E. CHU
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OUTSTANDING SHARES
1,013,772

954,603

933,971

896,206

816,284

689,295

685,419

666,956

640,277

618,734

603,567

590,725

560,173

556,436

555,799

548,810

533,565

533,367

532,467

505,498

494,667

494,667

451,887

444,638

443,854

429,254

405,148

387,669

387,324

380,791

378,643

377,373

362,658

336,165

333,479

PERCENTAGE
0.0050%

0.0047%

0.0046%

0.0044%

0.0040%

0.0034%

0.0034%

0.0033%

0.0032%

0.0030%

0.0030%

0.0029%

0.0028%

0.0027%

0.0027%

0.0027%

0.0026%

0.0026%

0.0026%

0.0025%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0022%

0.0022%

0.0022%

0.0021%

0.0020%

0.0019%

0.0019%

0.0019%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0016%

0.0016%

TOTAL
1,013,772

954,603

933,971

896,206

816,284

689,295

685,419

666,956

640,277

618,734

603,567

590,725

560,173

556,436

555,799

548,810

533,565

533,367

532,467

505,498

494,667

494,667

451,887

444,638

443,854

429,254

405,148

387,669

387,324

380,791

378,643

377,373

362,658

336,165

333,479
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BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
AC ENERGY CORPORATION
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF MARCH 31, 2021

STOCKHOLDER NAME
LUCIO YAN

FRANCIS ESCALER

JUAN MIGUEL L. ESCALER AND MARK L. ESCALER AND MARGARITA
L. ESCALER

LIBERATO P. LAYUG

CARIDAD SANCHEZ BABAO

JOHN CHAM

MARIA VICTORIA R. SAN PASCUAL

CHENG BENG LIONG

BENJAMIN CO CA & CO. INC.

UY-TIOCO & COMPANY INC. A/C #1418-811-4
L. RECIO & COMPANY INC.

HENRY O. TEE JR.

ROSITA KHO

PNB FOR THE ACCOUNT OF MIDLAND BANK SUB ACCT ENVOY LTD
FUND 2

RICARDO CU-UNIJIENG
ARCADIO ABARABAR

F. YAP SECURITIES INC.

RICO W. ERMINO

ARTHUR R. VILLACORTE
AURORA L. SHIH

LUMEN TIAOQUI

ROBERT C. YAO FOUNDATION
RAYMUNDO A. QUIROZ
POTENCIANO LARRAZABAL JR.

EDGAR A. RAGASA AND/OR DORIS R. VILLARUZ AND/OR TEODORA
A. RAGASA

MA. TERESA P. POSADAS

DELFIN L. GO

EBC SECURITIES CORP.

JAYME JALANDONI ADAMS & CO. INC.
JUANITA R. ROCO

MARIO NG

SALLY KHO

BETTY U. COO

ALEXANDER TANTUCO
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OUTSTANDING SHARES
333,479

332,143

327,668

320,000

296,231

293,461

285,135

281,641

276,221

272,118

270,820

266,781

250,000

246,502

242,923

242,530

231,772

230,980

228,561

224,318

220,000

218,278

214,573

214,573

213,427

211,898

206,400

204,906

204,282

204,070

202,500

202,411

201,264

200,269

PERCENTAGE
0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0014%

0.0014%

0.0014%

0.0014%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

TOTAL
333,479

332,143

327,668

320,000

296,231

293,461

285,135

281,641

276,221

272,118

270,820

266,781

250,000

246,502

242,923

242,530

231,772

230,980

228,561

224,318

220,000

218,278

214,573

214,573

213,427

211,898

206,400

204,906

204,282

204,070

202,500

202,411

201,264

200,269



BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
AC ENERGY CORPORATION
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF MARCH 31, 2021

RANK STOCKHOLDER NAME OUTSTANDING SHARES  PERCENTAGE TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL 19,922,077,712
Number of Issued Shares 19,974,537,644
Number of Treasury Shares 14,500,000
Number of Outstanding Shares 19,960,037,644
Number of Listed Shares 15,974,537,644
Number of Shares Lodged in PDTC Depository 15,735,849,931
Number of Shares under PCD Nominee — Filipino 15,263,123,113
Number of Shares under PCD Nominee — Non-Filipino 472,726,818
Number of Certificated Shares 4,238,687,713
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